
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Post Hearing Brief in the Matter of the 
Application of Dominion Energy Utah to Make Tariff Modifications to Charge 
Transportation Customers for Peak Hour Services filed by the Utah Division of Public 
Utilities was emailed on the 17TH day of November 2017 to the following in Utah Docket 
17-057-09: 
 
BY Electronic-Mail: 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark Jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com 
Austin Summers Austin.summers@dominionenergy.com 
Barrie McKay Barrie.mckay@dominionenergy.com 
Ginger Johnson Ginger.johnson@dominionenergy.com 
Kelly Mendenhall Kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com 
Dominion Energy Utah  
  
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov  
Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov  
Artie Powell wpowell@utah.gov 
Erika Tedder dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
Division of Public Utilities  
  
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
Steven Snarr stevensnarr@agutah.gov  
Office of Consumer Services  
  
Stephen F. Mecham sfmecham@gmail.com 
Bruce Rigby info@amngc.org 
American Natural Gas Council  
  
Gary A. Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
Phillip J. Russell prussell@hjdlaw.com 
Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com 
Jeff Fishman jfishman@energystrat.com 
Utah Association of Energy Users  

 
 
 
/S/ 
Erika Tedder, Paralegal  
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
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